
Event # 1 MENS 100m 

TIME:16:00 HRS

# N.R.:ABDUL N.QUERSHI NEW DELHI 10.30 2010

1 BALA MURUGAN, . RAILWAYS +1.2m/s      10.80

2 SHAMEER MON, . 20/10/83 SERVICES +1.2m/s      10.86

3 AL AMMEEN, . 01/04/91 TAMILNADU +1.2m/s      10.97

4 JYOTHI SHANKER, . 19/08/89 SERVICES +1.2m/s      11.00

5 ASHISH LOHAN, . CHANDIGARH +0.4m/s      11.15

6 ARIVANANDAN, . TAMILNADU +1.2m/s      11.15

7 GURKARAN, . DELHI +1.2m/s      11.15

8 B.SURYA NARAYANAN, . ANDHRA PRADESH +1.2m/s      11.30

9 HIMANSHU DUTTA, . 16/11/93 DELHI +0.4m/s      11.33

10 DAYA RAM, . 05/07/85 RAJASTHAN +0.4m/s      11.52

11 GURVEER SINGH, . JHARKHAND +0.4m/s      11.59

12 ABHINANDAN SHARMA, . 04/03/87 PUNJAB +0.4m/s      11.97

13 KULDEEP VIRK, . 12/06/83 DELHI +0.4m/s      12.24

SANDEEP.G, . DELHI        DNF

SUKHWINDER KUMAR, . 09/08/92 PUNJAB        DNS

A.SURESH, . 24/09/90 TATA MOTOR        DNS

RACE-A

1 ASHISH LOHAN, . CHANDIGARH +0.4m/s      11.15

2 HIMANSHU DUTTA, . 16/11/93 DELHI +0.4m/s      11.33

3 DAYA RAM, . 05/07/85 RAJASTHAN +0.4m/s      11.52

4 GURVEER SINGH, . JHARKHAND +0.4m/s      11.59

5 ABHINANDAN SHARMA, . 04/03/87 PUNJAB +0.4m/s      11.97

6 KULDEEP VIRK, . 12/06/83 DELHI +0.4m/s      12.24

SUKHWINDER KUMAR, . 09/08/92 PUNJAB        DNS

A.SURESH, . 24/09/90 TATA MOTOR        DNS

RACE-B

1 BALA MURUGAN, . RAILWAYS +1.2m/s      10.80

2 SHAMEER MON, . 20/10/83 SERVICES +1.2m/s      10.86

3 AL AMMEEN, . 01/04/91 TAMILNADU +1.2m/s      10.97

4 JYOTHI SHANKER, . 19/08/89 SERVICES +1.2m/s      11.00

5 ARIVANANDAN, . TAMILNADU +1.2m/s      11.15

6 GURKARAN, . DELHI +1.2m/s      11.15

7 B.SURYA NARAYANAN, . ANDHRA PRADESH +1.2m/s      11.30

SANDEEP.G, . DELHI        DNF

Event # 2 MENS 400m 

TIME:- 18:00 HRS

# N.R.:K.M. BINU ATHENS 45.48 2004

1 AROKIA RAJIV S, . 22/05/91 ARMY      47.55

2 S.K. MORTAJA, . 30/10/81 WEST BENGAL      47.83

3 KUNHI MOHAMMOD, . 18/06/86 ARMY      47.93

4 DEVENDRA SINGH, . ONGC      48.88

5 BHARTINDER SINGH, . HARYANA      49.47

6 MANISH KUMAR, . 29/06/92 DELHI      50.06

INDIAN GRAND PRIX-1 

NS, NIS PATIALA * 31-03-2013*

*~*~* FINAL RESULTS *~*~*

1



7 ANIL KUMAR, . 07/03/94 HARYANA      51.33

8 ATINDER SINGH, . DELHI      52.40

9 VIVEKANAND, . DELHI      53.68

ARUN KUMAR, . 01/08/90 HARYANA        DNS

VIKAS KUMAR, . 05/02/96 PUNJAB        DNS

YADVENDER, . SERVICES        DNS

RACE-A

1 DEVENDRA SINGH, . ONGC      48.88

2 MANISH KUMAR, . 29/06/92 DELHI      50.06

3 ATINDER SINGH, . DELHI      52.40

4 VIVEKANAND, . DELHI      53.68

ARUN KUMAR, . 01/08/90 HARYANA        DNS

VIKAS KUMAR, . 05/02/96 PUNJAB        DNS

RACE-B

1 AROKIA RAJIV S, . 22/05/91 ARMY      47.55

2 S.K. MORTAJA, . 30/10/81 WEST BENGAL      47.83

3 KUNHI MOHAMMOD, . 18/06/86 ARMY      47.93

4 BHARTINDER SINGH, . HARYANA      49.47

5 ANIL KUMAR, . 07/03/94 HARYANA      51.33

YADVENDER, . SERVICES        DNS

Event # 3 MENS 800m 

TIME: 16:30 Hrs

# N.R.:SRI RAM SINGH MONTREAL 1:45.77 1976

1 MANJIT SINGH, . 01/09/1989 HARYANA    1:50.10

2 PARNJAL GOGOL, . 01/06/1989 BANGLORE SAI    1:50.39

3 GIRISH RAMACHANDRAN, . 10/09/1982 CRPF    1:50.79

4 MANISH VISHNOI, . UTTAR PRADESH    1:52.55

5 SHIVENDERJIT SINGH, . 06/03/1989 PUNJAB    1:55.19

SANDEEP KARAN SINGH, . 05/12/1985 SERVICES        DNS

LOVEPREET SINGH, . 20/10/1994 TATA MOTOR        DNS

C.HAMZA, . 10/11/1981 KERALA        DNS

ARJUN KHOKHAR, . 30/11/1995 HARYANA        DNS

VIKASH LATYEYAN, . 25/02/1991 BANGLORE SAI        DNS

PANKAJ DIMIRI, . 03/03/1990 U.K. POLICE        DNS

Event # 5 MENS 91.4cms 400m Hurdles

TIME:- 16:55 HRS

# N.R.:JOSEPH G.ABRAHAM OSAKA 49.51 26.08.2007

1 JITHIN PAUL, . 13/03/90 RAILWAYS      52.48

2 BINDUAQUTTO C., . 02/01/91 TAMILNADU      53.64

AVIN THOMAS, . 17/09/87 RAILWAYS        DNF

SATINDER SINGH, . 07/02/87 RAILWAYS        DNF

A.SURESH, . 24/09/90 TATA MOTOR        DNS

BINO AQUTIO C, . ONGC        DNS

Event # 6 MENS  Long Jump

TIME:- 17:00 HRS

# N.R.:AMRIT PAL SINGH DELHI 8.08 16.03.2004

1 ARSHAD M., . 05/01/91 AIR FORCE +0.0m/s 7.36m

                    7.31, 7.36, 7.20, 7.20, FOUL, 5.55

2 R.S.BIJIL, . 31/05/88 ARMY +0.0m/s 7.08m

                    FOUL, FOUL, 7.08, 6.95, 6.90, 6.98

2



3 RANEESH V.B., . 25/03/87 KERALA +0.0m/s 6.63m

                    6.50, 6.44, 6.63, 5.27, 5.88, NM

4 DAYA RAM, . 05/07/85 RAJASTHAN +0.0m/s 6.56m

5 VIKASH, . HARYANA +0.0m/s 6.32m

RAHUL, . 24/10/95 HARYANA        DNS

BIKRAMJIT SINGH, . 25/04/95 PUNJAB        DNS

ANKIT SHARMA, . 20/07/92 LIC        DNS

Event # 7 MENS  Triple Jump

TIME:- 16:00 HRS

#N.R.:R.MAHESHWARI NEW DELHI 17.07 12/10/2010

1 M.RANJITH, . 30/01/86 RAILWAYS +0.3m/s 16.67m

                    16.17, 16.27, 16.36, 16.67, FOUL, 16.43

2 ARPINDER SINGH, . 30/12/92 ONGC +0.0m/s 15.92m

                    15.25, FOUL, FOUL, 15.92, 15.86, FOUL

3 SAURABH, . UTTAR PRADESH +0.0m/s 15.76m

                    15.76, 15.56, FOUL, 15.48, 15.62, 15.30

4 RAKESH BABU AB, . 20/03/90 NAVY +0.0m/s 15.58m

5 AMARJEET SINGH, . 01/05/81 RAILWAYS +0.0m/s 15.42m

DHIRAJ MISHRA, . 25/08/90 LIC        DNS

S.N.MOHAMED, SALAHUDDIN 23/03/94 TATA MOTOR        DNS

Event # 8 MENS 7.26kg  Shot Put

TIME:- 16:45 HRS

# N.R.:OM PRAKASH SINGH SZOMBATHELY 20.69 2012

1 OM PRAKASH, . 11/01/87 ONGC 18.12m

                    17.29, 17.99, 18.12, 17.90, 17.57, FOUL

2 JASDEEP SINGH, . 06/10/90 PUNJAB 17.48m

                    17.48, FOUL, 17.00, FOUL, 16.67, 17.10

3 SATYENDER SINGH, . 19/05/86 RAILWAYS 17.20m

                    16.73, 17.10, 16.95, 17.20, 16.66, 17.12

4 SUNIL KUMAR, . RAJASTHAN 17.17m

5 KASHISH KHANNA, . 23/10/90 CHANDIGARH 16.92m

6 KAMAL SINGH, . 08/07/93 UTTARAKHAND 11.76m

TAJINDER PAL SINGH, . 13/11/94 PUNJAB        DNS

VIKAS POONIA, . 15/09/88 RAJASTHAN        DNS

ARJUN SINGH, . 01/07/93 TATA MOTOR        DNS

PARVESH TOMAR, . DELHI        DNS

Event # 9 MENS 800gms  Javelin Throw

TIME:- 16:00 HRS

# N.R.:ANIL KUMAR SINGH BHOPAL 80.72 2008

1 DEVENDER SINGH, . 18/12/88 ARMY 74.55m

                    69.11, 69.85, 67.42, 72.64, FOUL

2 SAMARJIT SINGH, . 07/11/88 ONGC 73.67m

                    69.23, 70.93, 69.55, 73.67, 72.19, 72.12

3 DINESH KUMAR, . RAJASTHAN 68.96m

                    68.75, 62.53, 68.96, 63.52, 68.69, FOUL

4 VIPIN SINGH, . 09/11/90 UTTAR PRADESH 65.80m

5 AMARENDAR SINGH, . NAVY 63.31m

6 HARMANJIT SHARMA, . PUNJAB 59.84m

7 AMIR PAL SINGH, . PUNJAB 54.93m

ARUN KUMAR, . 19/06/90 DELHI        DNS

3



VIJAY, . 04/04/92 HARYANA        DNS

JITENDER, . CISF        DNS

JITENDER SINGH, . CISF        DNS

Event # 10 WOMENS 100m 

TIME: 16:15 Hrs

# N.R.:RACHITA MISTRY TRIVENDRAM 11.38 2000

1 MERLIN K JOSEPH, . 25/08/90 RAILWAYS +1.1m/s      11.95

2 ASHA ROY, . 05/01/90 RAILWAYS +1.1m/s      11.98

3 SINI S., . 13/07/92 KERALA POLICE +1.1m/s      12.13

4 SARASWATI CHAND, . 07/11/82 ORISSA POLICE +1.1m/s      12.33

5 P.K.PRIYA, . 29/04/88 RAILWAYS +1.1m/s      12.35

6 NIKSY JOSEPH, . 17/02/90 KERALA +1.1m/s      13.39

7 MANJU P., . 15/08/89 KARNATAKA +1.1m/s      13.47

SHILPA CHAMBLON, . 16/05/91 LIC        DNF

Event # 11 WOMENS 400m 

TIME:- 17:50 HRS

# N.R.:MANJEET KAUR CHENNAI 51.05 16.06.2004

1 ANJU THOMAS, . 25/05/92 KERALA POLICE      55.03

2 PAPATHI, . 06/06/82 TAMILNADU      55.71

3 PRYANKAMONDAL, . 10/05/94 WEST BENGAL      55.92

4 G.MONIKA, . 18/12/92 ONGC      55.99

5 RATANDEEP KAUR, . 27/02/87 PUNJAB POLICE      56.07

6 SARASWATI CHAND, . 07/11/82 ORISSA POLICE      56.11

7 CHINCHU JOSE, . 13/03/91 KERALA POLICE      56.93

8 SANTOSH KUMARI, . 15/01/90 HARYANA      57.68

KAMAL KAUR, . 13/11/95 PUNJAB        DNS

Event # 12 WOMENS 800m 

TIME: 16:40 Hrs

# N.R.:TINTU LUKA SPLIT 1:59.17 2010

1 GOMATHI.M, . 08/09/92 TAMILNADU    2:11.53

2 FULAN KHATUN, . 18/06/90 WEST BENGAL    2:14.27

JHUMA KHATUN, . 28/08/88 BANGLORE SAI        DNS

Event # 14 WOMENS  Triple Jump

TIME:- 16:45 HRS

# N.R.:MAYOOKHA JOHNY CHENNAI 14.11 2011

1 AMITHA BABY, . 20/12/91 RAILWAYS +0.1m/s 12.47m

                    FOUL, 12.47, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL

2 NEENA.V., . 02/05/91 RAILWAYS +0.0m/s 12.41m

                    FOUL, FOUL, 11.86, 12.03, 12.30, 12.41

3 MEREENA JOSEPH, . 27/12/89 POLICE +0.0m/s 12.39m

                    12.15, FOUL, 12.39, FOUL, 12.36, 11.64

4 DELPHINRANI.S., . 24/11/90 LIC +0.8m/s 11.89m

SUSAN K JOY, . 07/03/88 RAILWAYS       FOUL

4


